|
MODEL 14030 S/N 140300100101-140300199999

48 INCH MOWER DECK

]
| n
b Toraus 10 38 F1. L.
P45 (47TNm)

~

; 2
) f_dﬁ“—mmue t16FLLhe. SN |

- (20 Nm) ~
&
N
Black Spray Paint, 13 oz. order part # 1735222

dn

Torqus to 35 Fi. Lbs. -—--uﬂna
{47 Nm}

C-1




MODEL 14030

S/N 140300100101-140300199999

48 INCH MOWER DECK
Rof# Part# Daseription Qty. Rot# Part¥ Description Qty.
1 1724492 Flange Thread-forming Scraw, 56 1186347 Flange Screw, 3/8-16 X 1....cccovrcvsnimnserses 2
1’4 20 x 1!2 LI DR LR TN I L T 1Y T 7 57 1732499 Top LOGKnut. 5/16‘15“-1!'!.-!--“ ----- L] 4
2 1185406 - Locknut, 1/2-13... 1 58 1185649 Retaining Rlng ........................... . 3
3 1762137001 Belt Covar, LH. ...... . 1 59 1736160 Spacer.... ceretsernettiasssesasesstensromess |
4 1765652001 Belt Covar, R.H. .. . 1 60 1752309 Clevis PIn w2
5 1735872 Rod ... - 1 61 1100047 Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1- 1/2 .............. 3
6 1160064 Hex Sr.rew 1/2 13 x 1 1/2 1 62 1765197 Bellaville Washer ... . 3
7 1750842 RT = | QO 1 63 1107386 Flat Washer, 5/8 ........cccecvvnsiivnscnnnns B
B 1100015 Hex Sorew, 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 1 64 1738074001 Stop Assembly, RH. ....ceeeenrvennee, e
] 1100245 Lockwashar, 1/2 1 1] 1748097001 Shaft Support ASSEMBIY.....cucereresnsuras 1
" 1746869 Spacer 3 66 1738073001 Stop Assembly, L.H. ivoeimerarecniens 1
12 1752354 Idler PUIIBY .uivueenenmmssmsassissnnions vrasensian 2 67 1746168001 Drag Link 2
13 1724923 ldler Arm..uveuens . 1 68 1185506 Jam Nut, 3/8-186 ... 4
14 1746769 Extension Spring. 1 69 1708126 Clevls Pin ............. 2
15 1724924 Wear Button ......ceercvervenmnes 1 70 1765029 Blade Spachl ... vinemasirerimiineniiae 3
16 1739687 Dacal, DAaNQer......uocramominmnimie. 2 I 1738369 Gonnecting LINK ......e.ccercrerenecmmeernrseens 1
17 1733398 Lacknut, 3/8-16.........cvcevircerercmernscssanens 5 72 1765092 Spindle HOUSING ...vversverernrmeeeseesereresnesee 3
18 1186098 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 X 3/4......cccoevveuene 1 73 11583083 Flange Nut, 3/8-16.........oesveeceererimerervineens 2
19 1107385 Flat Washer, 1/2 .o.vmvmamsnmonmmmmnn 4 74 1740589 Gage Whes!......cceue e conapaisenes vareveenes 2
20 1715387 Spacer....... 3 75 1185507 Roll Pin 4
21 1716583 Spring 1 76 1748090001 Plvot Shaft Assembly 1
22 1100046 Hex Screw, 3/8-16 % 1..... 2 77 1185830 Flat Washer ..........cccoveeeene 8
23 1745198 Decal, Warning.... 1 78 1120390 Hex Nut, 3/4-10......cco00sunne 2
24 1763219 Shoulder Screw. 3/8-16 2 79 1100351 Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/4........... 4
25 1724929 Thrust Washer.... 2 80 1100065 Hex Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4 ......ccervireineee 2
26 1762138 Whael.....c.oeievee 2 81 1746171 HItSh Brackt .. ssirisssressersensmetstsnenens 2
27 1733103 Drive Pin, 5/16 18 % 3/4 1 82 1746170 HItCH LINK s ssininissimnsmiennesssnnessensssssnens 2
29 1100256 Flat Washer, 3/8 ..c.cvenerienner 2 83 1764839001 Support Assembly, R. Heoovoeeemmene 1
30 11073683 Flat Washer, 3/8 1 84 1760050 Dtive Shaft ... cerscnrecmseseccer s 1
33 1724843 QUAdRant ......vnnnssmssenissasmesnene 1 85 1185376 Rofl Pin, 3/16 x 1- 1/2 ............................. 1
34 1763976001 Handle Assembly 1 86 1186236 Hex Nut, 3/4-10... 2
35 1100350 Cotter PIn, 18X 1 ...covvvrrienrrmrnsenrensarn 3 87 1185976 Graase Fliting ... 3
36 1764345 Mower Base Assembly w/Dacals 88 1757419 Decal, Belt Drive
{Incl, Rafs. 16 & 23).....cceverrerercerrrerseres 1 39 1100808 Hex Screw, 5/1 6-18 x 1- 1I4 ................... 3
37 1890234 Flat Washer, 1/2 3 90 1100257 Flat Washer, 1/2 ..cus e 4
38 1731547 Speclal Scraw 1 ]| 1755800 Chain Sleava.....um. e 2
39 1185256 Roll Pin, 316 X 7/8 wvvciiiiinissscsiinssenns 1 92 1752308 Clevis Pin.......... 2
40 1736045 Guard Assambly......cccereeereeren. 1 94 1742328 HOOK BOtt ..o sccecminsrsenns 2
4 1745197 Dacal, Cautlon.,.. e 1 95 1752129 Chall.ccresnirvorns Prsssrsers s R 2
42 1766984 Flange Thread-formlng Screw. 98 17563008 Clevis.... 2
5MB-18 X 3/4 ..oovreereriiarncsens e 12 97 1751908 Circle Corter Hln| 2
43 1765196 Hex Hd. Screw, 716-14 X 1 ...cvccrnnecrnans 6 08 1110107 (41111 11] G 2
44 1100244 Lockwasher, 1/2 .o 3 99 1751909 Gottar Spring...ecceannn 4
45 1100265 Flat Washer, 1/2 ..ovveencccmvenenssnninnn, 3 102 1753878 171+ T 1
46 17685210 Sheava Assembly ... 3 103 1103959 Fat Washer ... 1
47 1185574 Ball Baaring ......ecveenne 6 104 1728030 Spacer . S |
48 1100362 Cotter Pin, 3/32 X 1/2...ccnevn 2 105 1730681 SPELRE ccvvererseenscermrsrsrssronesins SO |
49 1765028 Spindle Shaft........ccoecrceerirneaen 3 108 1100067 Hex Sorew, 1/2-183 X 2.veisereseescersnsesennne 1
60 1104436 Woodruff Key, 3/16 x3/4......... e 1 107 1744818001 Gear Gase Assembly (See GRID B-13) 1
51 1765548 *  CUHET BIatB..cvsvoveseseresccssesseissenssenesesc 3 1735222 Black Spray Painit, 13 07, CaN....evmeere
52 1100044 Hex Capscrew, 5/1 6-18 X 3/4 ...uvcon. 1 202 1789048 Mower Spindle Housing Assambly
53 1100255 Flat Washer, 5/16 ... v 2 (Incl, Ref. 47, 87, 72, 70).... e 3
54 1734514 Lotknut, 1/2-13 v . 4
A5 1764838001 Support Assembly, L. H ......................... i

*Available High Lift Blade #1765549

C-2




